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  Squirrels – Zakai 

   Woodpeckers – Oscar 

 Owls – Mitchell 

   Ash – Jessica 

    Maple – Maxi 

      Birch – Elsa 

                     Oak – Amelia 

                      Drama – Isla 

          Music – Minh    

Sport – Kayla & Logan 

Stars of the Week 

Headlines 

It is a sad day for all our nation as we mourn the loss of Her Majesty, Queen Elizabeth II. It is a shock for 

all of us and our thoughts are with her family during this time. After celebrating the 70-year jubilee at 

school so recently, we will now be commemorating the life of our great monarch and also thinking 

about how we talk with respect and sympathy as we enter a period of national mourning.  

This week, it is so special to have the children back in school and so lovely to welcome our new starters 

too – they have all settled so well. It has been a real delight to see the smiling faces as they all burst in 

through the gate each morning and the children loved getting back with their friends – there are just a 

few photos below. 

Year 6, as our pupil leaders, have enjoyed starting their new roles and they introduced themselves to 

the rest of the school in assembly today and told them about their jobs for the year. They also met 

their buddies in Reception class and they can’t wait for their first chance to sit and read with the 

younger children next week too. We know they will do a fine job as they take on these important 

responsibilities. We also look forward to a new School Council and a newly formed Eco Committee over 

the coming weeks too. 

On Monday, swimming lessons will begin for Years 1 to 6, so please do remember the kit for that day. 

In addition, if you check the pages further below, you will see there will be a large number of dates 

appearing in our calendar so please do make a note of them. There is a busy term ahead. You should 

have also received today an information leaflet for each class giving a summary of the learning for this 

term; do make sure that you have that. For now, I would like to wish all our families, the very best for 

the weekend ahead… 
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Woodland adventures for Reception 

Playing with our friends again 

Spanish lessons with Miss Del Busto 

Mixing potions in Squirrels class 
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Dates for diaries 

Monday 12th September – Swimming starts for Years 1 to 6 

Thursday 15th September – PSA 2nd hand uniform sale (2.45pm) 

Monday 19th September Reception Parents Welcome (6pm) 

Monday 26th September – U9 football and netball matches against Oakwood away KO 2  

Friday 30th September - Macmillan Coffee afternoon (3.15pm)  

Friday 7th October – Year 4 trip to Battle Abbey  

Thursday 13th October – Year 2 Ecology Visit  

Friday 14th October – Year 4 Viking day  

Friday 14th October – Year5/6 Science Museum  

Tuesday 18th October – Harvest Festival Holy Trinity Church (1pm) 

Wednesday 19th October – Break up – Half term returning Monday 31st 

Wednesday 2nd November - U11 football vs Danesfield Manor away (ko 2.30pm) 

Thursday 3rd November – Individual School Photos 

Friday 4th November – Year 4 trip to Natural History Museum  

Monday 7th November – ILG U11 Netball Tournament  

Wednesday 9th November – U11 football and netball vs Oakwood away (ko 2pm) 

Tuesday 8th November – Parents’ Evening  

Thursday 17th November – Parents’ Evening 

Flu inoculations – 9am - 12pm 

Tuesday 22nd November – Music Soloists Concert 

Thursday 1st & Friday 2nd December – KS1 Christmas production (2.30pm) 

Thursday 8th December – Christmas Carol Service  
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